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AGENCY NAME TITLE Email Address Phone # 

CRMHC Deborah Hovey Program Director/Sup Cl Deborah.Hovey@ct.gov 860- 297-0854 
 Amy Boccaccio Acute Services Director Amy.Boccaccio@ct.gov 860-297-0842 
     
CHR- Enfield Candace Tenczar Program Director ctenczar@chrhealth.org 860-253-5020  x126 
 Suzanne Chayes Senior Program Director schayes@chrhealth.org 860-253-5020  x152 
     
CHR-Manch Viadrose Santiago Program Director vsantiago@chrhealth.org 860-730-8658 
 Kris Smith Senior Program Director ksmith@chrhealth.org 860-432-8775 x506 
     
CMHA Joanna Hafner Program Coordinator II jhafner@ cmhacc.org 860-229-4850 x 1871 
 Laura Magisano Associate Program Officer lmagisano@ cmhacc.org 860-229-4850  x1877 
 Ever Weiss Clinician III eweiss@cmhacc.org 860-229-4850 
     
CMHC Lauren Pisano Team Director Lauren.Pisano@ct.gov 203-974-7745 
 Maggie Bailey Clinical Operations Director Margaret.Bailey@ct.gov 203- 974-7292 
     
Gilead Lori Brownsword ACT Director lbrownsword@gileadcs.org 860-343-5300 
 Jamie Bellenoit Director of Community Services jbellenoit@gileadcs.org 860-343-5300x3435 
     
Intercommunity Jessica Rees ACT Team Leader jessicarees@intercommunityct.org 860-990-4848. 
 Ryan MacDonough Director of Rehab Services Ryanmacdonough@intercommunityct.org 860-291-1309 
     
SMHA Mark McGuinness Clinical Social Worker Associate Mark.McGuinness@ct.gov 860-859-4500 
 John Connor BH Clinical Manager John.connor@ct.gov 860-859-4674 
     
SWCMHS-Bpt Julius Stone Supervising Clinician Julius.Stone@ct.gov. 203-579-7350 
 Paula Zwally Dir of Day Treatment Programs Paula.Zwally@ct.gov 203-455-2155 
     
WCMHN Wtby Donna Christensen Program Manager Donna.Christensen@ct.gov 203- 805-5300 
     
     
OOC Nydia Rios-Benitez ACT Statewide Director Nydia.rios-benitez@ct.gov 860-418-6816 
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